(c) You are responsible for ensuring the accuracy of all payment details provided, as per clause 
4.1 of these Tide Business Account terms. We are not liable for any loss resulting from 
incorrect or incomplete information provided by you. 

(d) All payments with a value greater than two hundred and fifty thousand pounds sterling 
(£250,000) will be processed via CHAPS. For payments of £250,000 or less, you may elect 
whether to process the payment via CHAPS or by an alternative available payment method.  

(e) Fees for CHAPS payments are set out in the Fee Schedule. By submitting a CHAPS Payment